TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BlueLinx Corporation		03/08/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueLinx Services Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 Wildwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3286983	AMERICAN ELEGANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(770)953-7008 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-221-2263

Email: deborah.wright@bluelinxco.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Wright Address Line 1: 4300 Wildwood Parkway Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wright
Signature:	/Deborah Wright/
Date:	05/11/2010

TRADEMARK

900161822 **REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0875** Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 14, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between BLUELINX CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of Georgia ("Assignor"), and BLUELINX SERVICES INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Georgia ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to trademarks and service marks, and the registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity, including common law rights in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertains, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonable requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	BLUELINX CORPORATION By: Name: Box bara Tinsal Title: SUP General Counsel & Sensibell
ASSIGNEE:	BLUELINX SERVICES INC. By: Name: Barbaka Trisley Title: 5000 to 11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0877

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
AMERICAN ELEGANCE	78725293	
AMERICAN ELEGANCE	78923186	
MOVEZE		3251256
STEELLINX	78819092	
TOUGH-GUARD	3207628	
BLUELINX BUILDING	78877756	
EXCELLENCE		
TANZA		3140549
BUILDER CONNECTION		2816997
DOTS DESIGN MARK		2942210
HOUSE DESIGN IN A		2990684
CIRCLE		
CEDAR LANE		3001742
VISION PRO	, m	2965308
NATURAL TRADITIONS		3030550
DECKSTIMATOR	77116845	
BEYOND	77097567	
DISTRIBUTION		
SOUTHERN ELEGANCE		2772176
BLUELINX		3038249
BLUELINX	** ***********************************	3060757
PROLINE		2632076
WE HELP YOU BUILD		2045922
YOUR BUSINESS		
DETAILS		2246288
PARKSIDE		1991923
CEDAR LANE		1854196
ACCUCHOICE		1731998
CHATHAM RIDGE		1693018
CASTLE RIDGE		1594257
FOREST RIDGE		1592036
TUF-SHIELD		1593045
GRAND PASSAGE		1560483
GRAND PASSAGE		1560482
DECK-LOCK		1496547
SHADOW RIDGE		1469802
RANCHGUARD		1275782
RANCHGUARD		1175799
R-GUARD		1101497

RECORDED: 05/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0878